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HR 277
Regulations from the Executive in Need of Scrutiny Act of 2023

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Jan 11, 2023
Current Status: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 103.
Latest Action: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 103. 
(Jun 21, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-bill/277 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Cammack, Kat [R-FL-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (182 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Alford, Mark [R-MO-4] R · MO Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Armstrong, Kelly [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Baird, James R. [R-IN-4] R · IN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Balderson, Troy [R-OH-12] R · OH Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bean, Aaron [R-FL-4] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bentz, Cliff [R-OR-2] R · OR Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bice, Stephanie I. [R-OK-5] R · OK Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bishop, Dan [R-NC-8] R · NC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Boebert, Lauren [R-CO-3] R · CO Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Brecheen, Josh [R-OK-2] R · OK Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Burchett, Tim [R-TN-2] R · TN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Burlison, Eric [R-MO-7] R · MO Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Carl, Jerry L. [R-AL-1] R · AL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Chavez-DeRemer, Lori [R-OR-5] R · OR Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Ciscomani, Juan [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Cline, Ben [R-VA-6] R · VA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Cloud, Michael [R-TX-27] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Clyde, Andrew S. [R-GA-9] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Collins, Mike [R-GA-10] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Crenshaw, Dan [R-TX-2] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Davidson, Warren [R-OH-8] R · OH Jan 11, 2023

Rep. De La Cruz, Monica [R-TX-15] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-26] R · FL Jan 11, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Donalds, Byron [R-FL-19] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Dunn, Neal P. [R-FL-2] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Edwards, Chuck [R-NC-11] R · NC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Ellzey, Jake [R-TX-6] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Ezell, Mike [R-MS-4] R · MS Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Fallon, Pat [R-TX-4] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Feenstra, Randy [R-IA-4] R · IA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Finstad, Brad [R-MN-1] R · MN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Fischbach, Michelle [R-MN-7] R · MN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Fitzgerald, Scott [R-WI-5] R · WI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Flood, Mike [R-NE-1] R · NE Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Franklin, C. Scott [R-FL-18] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Fulcher, Russ [R-ID-1] R · ID Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Gallagher, Mike [R-WI-8] R · WI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2] R · NY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Mike [R-CA-27] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Gimenez, Carlos A. [R-FL-28] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Gonzales, Tony [R-TX-23] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Good, Bob [R-VA-5] R · VA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Gooden, Lance [R-TX-5] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6] R · LA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Green, Mark E. [R-TN-7] R · TN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Greene, Marjorie Taylor [R-GA-14] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Guest, Michael [R-MS-3] R · MS Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Hageman, Harriet M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Hern, Kevin [R-OK-1] R · OK Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Higgins, Clay [R-LA-3] R · LA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Hill, J. French [R-AR-2] R · AR Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Hinson, Ashley [R-IA-2] R · IA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Houchin, Erin [R-IN-9] R · IN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-9] R · NC Jan 11, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-4] R · MI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-48] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Jackson, Ronny [R-TX-13] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. James, John [R-MI-10] R · MI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Dusty [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Mike [R-LA-4] R · LA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Joyce, John [R-PA-13] R · PA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Kelly, Trent [R-MS-1] R · MS Jan 11, 2023

Rep. LaHood, Darin [R-IL-16] R · IL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Langworthy, Nicholas A. [R-NY-23] R · NY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. LaTurner, Jake [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Lawler, Michael [R-NY-17] R · NY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Lee, Laurel M. [R-FL-15] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Luna, Anna Paulina [R-FL-13] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Luttrell, Morgan [R-TX-8] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Mace, Nancy [R-SC-1] R · SC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Mann, Tracey [R-KS-1] R · KS Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-21] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. McClain, Lisa C. [R-MI-9] R · MI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-5] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. McCormick, Richard [R-GA-6] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Miller, Mary E. [R-IL-15] R · IL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Miller, Max L. [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-1] R · IA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Mills, Cory [R-FL-7] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-2] R · MI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Moore, Barry [R-AL-2] R · AL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Moore, Blake D. [R-UT-1] R · UT Jan 11, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Moran, Nathaniel [R-TX-1] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Murphy, Gregory F. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Nehls, Troy E. [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Nunn, Zachary [R-IA-3] R · IA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Obernolte, Jay [R-CA-23] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Owens, Burgess [R-UT-4] R · UT Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Palmer, Gary J. [R-AL-6] R · AL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Pence, Greg [R-IN-6] R · IN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-10] R · PA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Pfluger, August [R-TX-11] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14] R · PA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Rosendale Sr., Matthew M. [R-MT-2] R · MT Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Roy, Chip [R-TX-21] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-5] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-17] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Smucker, Lloyd [R-PA-11] R · PA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Spartz, Victoria [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Steel, Michelle [R-CA-45] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Steil, Bryan [R-WI-1] R · WI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-24] R · NY Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Tiffany, Thomas P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Timmons, William R. IV [R-SC-4] R · SC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-22] R · CA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Van Duyne, Beth [R-TX-24] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Van Orden, Derrick [R-WI-3] R · WI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-5] R · MI Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-11] R · FL Jan 11, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Zinke, Ryan K. [R-MT-1] R · MT Jan 11, 2023

Rescom. González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jan 11, 2023

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Jan 27, 2023

Rep. Self, Keith [R-TX-3] R · TX Jan 27, 2023

Rep. Yakym, Rudy [R-IN-2] R · IN Jan 27, 2023

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Apr 19, 2023

Rep. Ogles, Andrew [R-TN-5] R · TN Apr 19, 2023

Rep. Santos, George [R-NY-3] R · NY Apr 19, 2023

Rep. Rose, John W. [R-TN-6] R · TN May 31, 2023

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Budget Committee House Discharged From Jun 1, 2023

Judiciary Committee House Unknown Jun 14, 2023

Rules Committee House Discharged From Jun 1, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 S 5242 Related bill Sep 25, 2024: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs.

118 HRES
463 

Procedurally
related

Jun 13, 2023: Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, H. Res. 463 motion to reconsider is laid
on the table.

118 HRES
495 

Related bill Jun 13, 2023: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

118 HR 2811 Related bill May 4, 2023: Committee on the Budget. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 118-76.

118 S 184 Identical bill Feb 1, 2023: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 9.

https://legilist.com/legislator/W000815
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000821
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000816
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000795
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000804
https://legilist.com/legislator/Z000018
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000582
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000569
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001224
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000067
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001176
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000558
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000175
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001222
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000612
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/5242
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/463
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/463
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/495
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/495
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/2811
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/184


Summary  (as of Jun 14, 2023) 

Regulations from the Executive in Need of Scrutiny Act of 2023 or the REINS Act of 2023

This bill revises provisions relating to congressional review of agency rulemaking.

Specifically, the bill establishes a congressional approval process for a major rule. A major rule may only take effect if

Congress approves of the rule. A major rule is a rule that has resulted in or is likely to result in (1) an annual effect on the

economy of $100 million or more; (2) a major increase in costs or prices for consumers, individual industries, government

agencies, or geographic regions; (3) significant adverse effects on competition, employment, investment, productivity,

innovation, or the ability of U.S.-based enterprises to compete with foreign-based enterprises; or (4) an increase in

mandatory vaccinations.

The bill also provides for the designation, review, and approval of at least 20% of agency rules currently in effect.



Actions Timeline

Jun 21, 2023: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 103.
Jun 20, 2023: Received in the Senate. Read the first time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under Read the First
Time.
Jun 14, 2023: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H2902-2916; text: CR H2903-2905)
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Boebert amendment No. 1.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Boebert amendment No. 2.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Boebert amendment No. 3.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Biggs amendment No. 4.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Biggs amendment No. 4, the Chair put
the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mr. Nadler
demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Hageman amendment No. 5.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Good (VA) amendment No. 6.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Tony Gonzales (TX) amendment No. 7.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Good (VA) amendment No. 8.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Good (VA) amendment No. 9.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Good (VA) amendment No. 9, the Chair
put the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mr. Nadler
demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Al Green (TX) amendment No. 10.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Al Green (TX) amendment No. 10, the
Chair put the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mrs.
Hageman demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Al Green (TX) amendment No. 11.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Al Green (TX) amendment No. 11, the
Chair put the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the noes had prevailed. Mr.
Al Green (TX) demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Houlahan amendment No. 12.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Houlahan amendment No. 12, the Chair
put the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the noes had prevailed. Ms.
Houlahan demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Joyce (OH) amendment No. 13.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Roy amendment No. 14.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Roy amendment No. 14, the Chair put
the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mr. Nadler
demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: DEBATE - Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 495, the Committee of the Whole proceeded with 10
minutes of debate on the Roy amendment No. 15.
Jun 14, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - At conclusion of debate on the Roy amendment No. 15, the Chair put



the question on agreeing to the amendment and by voice vote, announced that the ayes had prevailed. Mr. Nadler
demanded a recorded vote and the Chair postponed further proceedings until a time to be announced.
Jun 14, 2023: Mr. Roy moved that the committee rise.
Jun 14, 2023: On motion that the committee rise Agreed to by voice vote.
Jun 14, 2023: Committee of the Whole House on the state of the Union rises leaving H.R. 277 as unfinished business.
Jun 14, 2023: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H2916-2922)
Jun 14, 2023: The House resolved into Committee of the Whole House on the state of the Union for further
consideration.
Jun 14, 2023: The House rose from the Committee of the Whole House on the state of the Union to report H.R. 277.
Jun 14, 2023: The previous question was ordered pursuant to the rule.
Jun 14, 2023: The House adopted the amendments en gross as agreed to by the Committee of the Whole House on the
state of the Union.
Jun 14, 2023: Mr. Deluzio moved to recommit to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR H2921)
Jun 14, 2023: The previous question was ordered pursuant to clause 2(b) of Rule XIX.
Jun 14, 2023: On motion to recommit Failed by the Yeas and Nays: 210 - 220 (Roll no. 264).
Jun 14, 2023: Passed/agreed to in House: On passage Passed by the Yeas and Nays: 221 - 210 (Roll no. 265).
Jun 14, 2023: On passage Passed by the Yeas and Nays: 221 - 210 (Roll no. 265).
Jun 14, 2023: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jun 13, 2023: Considered under the provisions of rule H. Res. 495. (consideration: CR H2865-2872)
Jun 13, 2023: Rule provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 44, H.R. 277, H.R. 288, H.R. 1615 and H.R. 1640. The
resolution provides for consideration of H. J. Res. 44 under a closed rule with one hour of general debate and H.R.
277, H.R. 288, H.R. 1615, and H.R. 1640 under structured rules with one hour of general debate. Motion to recommit
allowed on each measure. The resolution also provides that the ordering of the yeas and nays on the question of
reconsideration of the vote on adoption of H. Res. 463 be considered vacated and the motion to reconsider be laid on
the table.
Jun 13, 2023: The Speaker designated the Honorable James C. Moylan to act as Chairman of the Committee.
Jun 13, 2023: House resolved itself into the Committee of the Whole House on the state of the Union pursuant to H.
Res. 495 and Rule XVIII.
Jun 13, 2023: GENERAL DEBATE - The Committee of the Whole proceeded with one hour of general debate on H.R.
277.
Jun 13, 2023: Mr. Massie moved that the committee rise.
Jun 13, 2023: On motion that the committee rise Agreed to by voice vote.
Jun 13, 2023: Committee of the Whole House on the state of the Union rises leaving H.R. 277 as unfinished business.
Jun 12, 2023: Rules Committee Resolution H. Res. 495 Reported to House. Rule provides for consideration of H.J. Res.
44, H.R. 277, H.R. 288, H.R. 1615 and H.R. 1640. The resolution provides for consideration of H. J. Res. 44 under a
closed rule with one hour of general debate and H.R. 277, H.R. 288, H.R. 1615, and H.R. 1640 under structured rules
with one hour of general debate. Motion to recommit allowed on each measure. The resolution also provides that the
ordering of the yeas and nays on the question of reconsideration of the vote on adoption of H. Res. 463 be considered
vacated and the motion to reconsider be laid on the table.
Jun 5, 2023: Rules Committee Resolution H. Res. 463 Reported to House. Rule provides for consideration of H.R. 277,
H.R. 288, H.R. 1615 and H.R. 1640. The resolution provides for consideration of H. R. 277 under a structured rule with
one hour of general debate; H. R. 288 under a structured rule with one hour of general debate; H. R. 1615 under a
structured rule with one hour of general debate; and H. R. 1640 under a structured rule with one hour of general
debate. One motion to recommit on each measure.
Jun 1, 2023: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Judiciary. H. Rept. 118-84, Part I.
Jun 1, 2023: Committee on Rules discharged.
Jun 1, 2023: Committee on the Budget discharged.
Jun 1, 2023: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 61.
May 24, 2023: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held
May 24, 2023: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 13 - 5.
Jan 11, 2023: Introduced in House
Jan 11, 2023: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committees on Rules, and the Budget,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall



within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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